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an cnu. I•aTJtVC'l'Io•sz 1100 

CUI IACIGROQJR) 

JC.L. Indu.tri .. has been a certificated pay telephone provider 
s ince August 6, 1987 . on November 8, 1990 the Commission received 
a co11pJ.aint aqainst JC.L. Industries from Mr. William Logan . His 
ccmpl.aint stated that the pay phone he was using started timing h i s 
call f roa the tt.e he started dialing and kept his coins when one 
ainuta vas tt..ed. Even though his call was not answered, the ph one 
kept hia aoney . There are t wo pay phones at the address Mr. Logan 
indicated in hia letter (904/372-0853 and 904/ 372-0341) . It is 
unknown which phone Mr. Logan used when he experienced the problem. 
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On November 11, 1991 Consumer Affairs sent tha complaint form 
to Kah Lee, Preaident of K.L. Industries, indicating the problems. 
He reaponded November 11, 1990 with a letter stating that he found 
the phones to be functioning properly. 

An evaluation was conducted by Staff on January 20, 1991 and 
found the phones to still be in violation of Rule 25-24 . 515(2) 
regarding coins being returned if the call is not answered. 

Q18CU88IOI or IIIUII 

IIIQI 11 Should the Commission require K.L. Industries to show
cau .. why it should not be fined $1,000 for violation of Rule 25-
24.515 ( 2) returning deposited coins if a call is not answered? 

UCO_...,IOBI Yes, the Commission should require K . L. Industries 
to show cause why it should not be fined $1,000 for violation of 
Rule 25-24.515(2). 

IIIII IMILJIIS I K.L. Industries operates 28 pay telephones in the 
State of Flori da with a gross revenue of $61,819.47 for 1990. 

The Consumer Affairs department of the Commission received a 
coaplaint on Noveaber 8, 1991 from Mr. William Logan (Attachment 
I). In thia complaint, Mr . Logan stated that his call was timed 
from the moment he started dialing. After one minute passed, the 
phone kept Mr. Logan's coins even though the call was not answered. 
This is a viol ation of Rule 25-24.515(2) which states: 

•Ba~ telephone station shall return any deposited amount if 
the call is not completed, except messages to a Feature Group 
A access number . " 

The complaint fora (Attachment II) was sent to Mr. Kah Lee, 
President of K.L. Industries, whose response (Attachment III) was 
received on November 26, 1 991. In his response, Mr. Lee stated "We 
f ound that our payphones at the location indicated wer e func tioning 
properl y . • All evaluation was conducted by Staff (Attachment IV and 
V) o n January 20, 1991 and found that both pay phones, (904/ 372-
0853 and 904/372-0341) located at the address Mr. Logan indic ated, 
were i n violat ion of Rule 25-24.515(2) concerning the return of 
depos i t ed coi ns when the call is not completed . staff recommends 
a $ 1 000 fine b e imposed f or f a i lure to compl y with the Commis sion 
Rule. 



IIIUI It Should the Commiaaion require K. L. Industries to show 
cauae why they should not be fined an additional $1, ooo for 
aiarepr .. entinq information to the Commission? 

IICO'WJPP'TZONJ Yes, the Commission should require K.L. Industries 
to ahow cauae why they should not be fined an additional $1,000 for 
aiarepreaentinq information to the Commission? 

IJall !IJLXIIII K.L. Industries appears to have misrepresented 
their aervice repair of their pay phones (904/372-0853 and 904/372-
0341). Aa i~icated in attachment II, Mr. Lee stated that his pay 
phonea were functioning properly. However, evaluations conducted 
by Staff, (Attachments rv and V) found the violations had not been 
corrected as indicated. Staff believes K.L. Industries 
•iarepreaented the repair information to the commission and 
reco~d• an additional $1000 fine for this action. 

:rasp Jl Should the Commission require K.L. Industries to verify 
all of their pay phones for compliance with applicable Commission 
rulea within 30 days of the commission order? 

UOOp!PDATZOJU Yes, the CoJIIJilission should require U.S. 
co-unications to verify all of their pay phones for compliance 
with Ca.aiaaion rules within 30 days of the Commission order. 

IIIII 'IILJIIII Staff believes it is appropriate in view of the 
apparent lack of compliance from at least two pay telephones, for 
the coapany to certify to the Commission that all of its 
inst.rwaents are in compliance with Commission rules within 30 days 
of the eo.aiaaion order. 

IIIQI 41 Should this docket remain open? 

remain open pending the 

&fAll IQLJIIII This docket should remain open pending U. S. 
Communications' response t o the show cause order . 
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210 ME 7th Stieet, Gai.aesville, Florida 32601 
~ Octcber 1990 

Dear Sirs: 

I 1f'1* to cxmpla.iD about KL IDd., Inc., tbe operators of a pair 
of ~ pb:mee at Pic n' Save, comer of Main Street and NE lOth Avenue, 
GaiDeeville. 

At 10 a.m. Oil tbe mmi.Dc of ~October, I used ooe of the pay Jilooes. 
'lbe pbcme bas a dicital c1ocJt .tlich begins timing the call a.fter dialing is 
CXJII)leted, ratber than after tbe call is OCIIlDeCted. When the clock reached 
llllinute, tbe phc:De snllowed qr quarter, even though the call bad not been 
auwered. 'lbe call .a DeVer CXJ~pleted, but Db refwld could be made. 

1be card 011 tbe pbcDe pve tbe service n\mber as *8, but no ooe answered 
this lll.IJI)er. No otber IUdler was given, so I ociuld not call to oc::q>lain on 
read>ing baDe. 'Ibe address for KL Ind. , Inc., was given as 947 Cedar Ridge 
a:.u-t, D.P. , Florida D)65. 'Ibis strikes me as an.. inadequate address, since 
the c1 ty is DOt idalltified. 

I find it very di.eagreeable to be charged for the time wben a pbooe is 
ringing, and I llllSt •cnpne that this cmpany is-on this pbone and perhaps 
otbers as well-in violl.tioo of public service regulatioos. I v.Qlld appreciate 
your investigating tbe matter, and reporting to rre h<M' widespread this violation 
is in the pay Plooe& of this o::rqlaDY, ~t steps are to be taken to rectify 
the violatioos, and v.bat fines have been levied on the caq>any for theft of 
servioes. 

• 

.. 



.._LOGAN WILLIAM C KL INDUSTRIES 
OO"Pf"Y----------- - "'QUe" .... 

32633P 

.-... ... 210 NE 7TH STREET ,.. .. .._ _ KAH _ _ LE_E _________ _ PJ I 5:25 PK 11/ 01 
lw ,_ 

Oil• 

'-·-··· hlftii\OIIt ------------

co. MAIL 11/0~ 
To ,_ o... 

"" .. c:.ewz .. GAINESVILLE 32601 c_..,_A_LA ____ _ 
bK~-------------------- c ........ ,,.. ps-05 

~~----------------------------
KM ·--_ .. ,__,,.,I X ••• _ ... _w... ............ 2 . ....... Ac._ 

Sa• attached correspondence . Please investigate f~ly and advise 
. I -

' . .:., '-- .... . . -by the date shown below. 

11/26 • See attached final report . 

Close by letter. i/.' .~ ·. _, . . r :· L , . . .. 

01/02 · Cu.to .. r called back and vas very upset . He said his re· 

ceiving a SO cents refund does not resolve the aatter . He said the 

tiain& of his call was inaccurate, payphona kept his quarter ~ithout 

e co-,latin& the call' there vu no ar.swer at the ··a· nUIIber to' report 

trouble, and the address on the paypbone vu incoaplate. He feels the 

c011pany should be fined for thaae violations. 1 atteaptad to explain 

what the C08p&ny'a report said and that it would be iapoasibla to 

follow-up by aaking a praaiae visit to each payphone on which we 

-received a c011plaint, but vaa unaucceaaful. Finally, 1 aaid I would 

raCer to Diviaion of Ca..uni cationa for review and further handling. 

01/11 - Sent t o eo..uDicationa . 

y 
,.,.., ... _ -----------

PJI ca..·'------ 12/1~ Dole __ _ 

T ...., ........ ________ _ 
CONSUMER REQUEST 

FLORIDA 

PUBLIC 

SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

101 EAST GA..a STRUT 
TA1 LAHAIIB. 'LORIDA 323H 

PLIAII M1'UM THIS FORM WITH 
RIPORT 011 ACTION TO: 

Paula bler 

U/26/90 

·~~--------------------
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£/,uluj t&.i£.j, 

P a•.tl.;, I s ler- , 
P L•bl i ::: Sarv i c: e Commiss ion. 
1 0 1 East Gaines Street, 
Tal l ~hass•e , FL 3 2399 

De-3-t· Pau l a, 

!inc. 

DatP : 11-:'0-QC> 

We hav e inv estigated thP matter r equ ested by y ou <see att~ch~1 

f orm > . We found that our payphones at the locat1on ind1 c ~ted were 
funct i on i ng properl y . Howev er, d u e to the line system ma i nt~ 1 n ~d 
b y the LEC , name} y Southern Bell, and c o nswnE>r ow1e•j t .;a l eph""~=-· ~ 

eq~i pment, and e l ~o bec a use of the wea ther c ondition or 1 n terfpr~n~ p 

f r orr. many o ther sourc P.s , thAre m,; ,- oc c a s : 1 o n -=< ll v h,;. ~'E- s ·::- ·n~ 

Abe r r a tion o f the 1 ine S l <;_>na ). E v en thOLtgh o u r pC~yphor. F > c:= ,.. · oro r·,,; :: 
no.-ma. ll y , t her P. a r e oth e r factors « s men, t> one>d abov e .;or. ,-1 w h , .:-; t, ar· P. 

b e y o nd o u r c ontr o l, t ha t me>)' C <'~ USF fi eo v phonE? llser t o t- h J n l t t-.,;:. 1 1_ ' ·""" 
t ' e< )1 rJt-o;:Jfl (:> i s int e ntion.a.: ly l e<l l n g tl"of? (TOO~ " ) I? y , 

O•.:r p.;. yphone c: con c j s ;> J a ·,t mo=.n -.. mec:- s O\~ E? ::' t- :, h e l p t h e u: ~,. 1 ,..,:-; .··1 · r,._, 
tt1P n u mb e r d t c- le~ . t t;o= d t •r ? l : o.-, C•~ c e> ll , ;: r d ·:-- ':tte..-s. ,::.,: : -·,,_ -; -:. =-i l 
are 25 c:pnt~. e-ver , the d •_. re< '!:lor, c• { c- ~ Jl 1 s, ~> sr- ic- y !?:-:. ~ :..- ~"" .--. ,_, . 
S,J E>~';>.j cH a l j f"l•;l r . t omh e ·· .f r:.•- .:;. .;~ r · . · J r:: ~ :- :--d ; "- - f •· -=--=- c.;: l 1 . J: : - " -' •.:.::--• · 1 ,_1 

iJ}!:t ) t~E f"'Pq • ., ;.... ~~ ect t. t- ·-':..t =- ~ r nr,er~ i ':'"•·· ~ :- ~· .' lc : . ;-,('1 t ~·e ~ t": · ' · ~ ,. ; ;.. -· · .·~ '-r o:- 1• 
<'l.""""'' · J~d . Hu~>Je ver . ) -f . ,._,.,.,· e I s r-e.=o : •--:or, t o b ed j e v e th ;;. i_ t~· '- ;:-- - . __ .-., ; 
!:l C< t rT• is f r .-. u rkl l t:"n t: c•r l n<•ccur-;:. t- ::; , ": he r-e + L• r .d r- e~ · ·P :- t ·~ · ~ -

r e- J "E-:::ted . 

M.-- . Loge•· l E>f t 
(.1 <-:,.~ , IIJ E- ~ =- \tP 

ma L e ;:d : 1 ?.~ :;t 

•. 

a ~ :---nr.~ r, .. urtt"·&:?r , ~ -; t-:- 7 f:, , . . , 
ettem~. t;.. rl i: o. , . ... _ , , h J.-.. <?'. 

f 1 .te c c?.l l s d ... ~r " n g ;;, t f--, ,- ;-f-

· ·: ~ 

1. hF t ; : . · •e n·_.,, ~-J . · _j 1 rj 

""" ~·· · ~ v~r .. ·· :-e _ .. .... . ':"" , r·· -. - -. ~ 

Tn •- 1: £.:-d r;Jf O <' F S I '"• Q - 'H'' h J .arnc. t o t•·· =· L~: ~ . c;.r .c .::- s :LI IT•l=- : · ~. ,- - : ~ ~ 

L o l)c-r, li ld lose;:> q • .:>"" t"~o- . w.-:.. ;;> r p
1 
~f'n •-J J r.oJ t" -1 1' ' "' ·-~ . .t •.rn -·1 .- •· .. ·-i . ~ -=-.:-

a tt;;ch ed CCO'"'I of c:hec ki . 

j -4- vc·•' t·. ;: ·.~p Ar '" f t, +- h '?..- = l'F::t l ·:>r , ~?t1;..~1 : r ,.. .. t- .. ,. ;: fT' :-. • .. ;::.t' • 

. ,,r -::r. -ct•i:;o.:: .. _ "'~ .;t CJ•) .!l - - ..., :-·- · '".P8L' . ; :-,,-.. r I 'J f"'" ' · 

~&h Lee ~ p r e s 1rlent 
F 1 J e : ~SC . C.: 1 1 
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A-L£C PATS 
IJATJQN £yALUATlQN RESULTS 
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• ATCtl: Of 

ION-L[C PAIS 
SJATIQN £VAbUATJQN B£SULTS 

1[L£PIOIE 10: ? ]'A - 0.$ ~I 
ftc.. N'.$1\Vtf" 

ADDRESS: 101 N~ u,;, st +wwiJt, FL 'u"' 
DA IE EVALUATED : _ __.0...._1..-./...;:;;~;:;.;:0-./_.'t....,/_ 

£VALUATED IY: __ ,_f .... N...__ __ 
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